SANAKA EDUCATIONAL TRUST'S
GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS
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DURGAPUR

VILL+ PO-MALANDIGHI,PS-KANKSHA,DURGAPUR-713212
Office of the Registrar
Ref. No.: SETGOI/OREG/2025/INT./04 Date: 16.01.2025
Holiday List 2025 (SETGOI & SVSD)

Date Day Holiday
01/01/2025 Wednesday New Year's Day
12/01/2025 Sunday Swami Vivekananda Jayanti
23/01/2025 Thursday Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose Jayanti
26/01/2025 Sunday Republic Day
02/02/2025 Sunday Basant Panchami
26/02/2025 Wednesday Shivaratri
14/03/2025 Friday Doljatra
15/03/2025 Saturday Holi
31/03/2025 Monday Eid-Ul-Fitr
14/04/2025 Monday Dr Ambedkar Jayanti
15/04/2025 Tuesday Bengali New Year
18/04/2025 Friday Good Friday
01/05/2025 Thursday May Day
09/05/2025 Friday Rabindranath Jayanti
12/05/2025 Monday Buddha Purnima
07/06/2025 Saturday Bakrid / Eid-al-Adha
27/06/2025 Friday Rathyatra
06/07/2025 Sunday Muharram
15/08/2025 Friday Independence Day
16/08/2025 Saturday Janmashtami
05/09/2025 Friday Fateha-Dwaz-Daham
17/09/2025 Wednesday Vishwakarma Puja
21/09/2025 Sunday ' Mahalaya
28/09/2025

- Durga Puja Holiday
06/10/2025
20/10/2025 Monday Diwali
23/10/2025 Thursday Bhatridwitiya
27/10/2025 Monday Chhat Puja
05/11/2025 Wednesday Guru Nanak Jayanti
25/12/2025 Thursday Christmas Day

The consolidated holiday list (2025) will be applicable for all employees of SETGOI & SVS. Summer/Winter
recess will be decided based on prevailing situation.

This is issued with the ap'proval of the Competent Authority.
Copy To:

SPOC (Website)




